



For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Superintendent Douglas County School District #15

Steve Woods, Superintendent

541-825-3256, steve.woods@dayscreek.k12.or.us

Douglas County School District #15 - Days Creek Charter School receives ODE Wellness Award

Days Creek, Oregon, April 19, 2023 — The Oregon Department of Education, the Nutrition Council of Oregon, the Oregon Dairy and Nutrition Council, and OregonASK have awarded Days Creek Charter School the winner of the Wellness Award. Days Creek Charter School is recognized as an exemplary School or Afterschool Program for creating and sustaining a culture of wellness for the students and staff for the past 15 years.

Days Creek Charter School has received statewide recognition, a personalized plaque, and a custom banner, as well as a \$2,500 award to be used to further nutrition, physical activity and/or other wellness efforts within the school.

The Oregon Dairy and Nutrition Council provided the cash award and a recognition banner.

Steve Woods, Superintendent for Days Creek said, "The district recognizes the positive impact proper nutrition has on student learning and we are happy to have dedicated people serving in our food service department."

###

About Douglas County School District #15 - Days Creek

Douglas County School District #15 - Days Creek (Days Creek Charter School) is a public high school in Douglas County, Oregon, serving Kindergarten through 12th grade students.

Mission Statement: Inspire and develop LEARNERS, THINKERS and LEADERS

Vision Statement: To challenge every student to pursue excellence every day

District Goals: 1. Create a welcoming culture of respect, responsibility and care. 2. Develop students who understand the purpose and relevance of subject matter.

About Oregon Healthy Schools

Nutrition Council of Oregon

Oregon Dairy and Nutrition Council

OregonASK